
ubmitted, Resp 

k gart-• 
Director of ?nera iervices 

July 17, 1990 
District #1 

DEPARTMENT OF 	 CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
	

5730 - 24TH STREET 
GENERAL SERVICES 

	
CALIFORNIA 
	

BUILDING FOUR 
SACRAMENTO, CA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 
	

95822-3609 

July 10, 1990 

Budget and Finance 
Transportation and Community Development Committee 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members In Session: 

916-449-5548 

DIVISIONS: 

COMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY MANAGEMENT 
FLEET MANAGEMENT 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

Subject: 

SUMMARY 

MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM RENOVATION DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 
SUBMITTAL AND AUTHORIZATION TO EXPEND FUNDS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 
1515 J STREET, SACRAMENTO (PA46) 

The attached report presents the Design Development efforts of the 
Architects and recommends authorization of funding the construction 
drawings for renovation of the Memorial Auditorium. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the Joint Committees review and recommend 
adoption by the full Council the attached report authorizing design 
and project administration services to complete the Construction 
Documents in preparation for bidding. 

Recommendation Approved: 

Assistant City Managelr 

Note: 	Questions regarding this report should be referred to David 
Morgan, Senior Architect, Facility Management Division, 449-6745. 

.(‘ 

SoloK Wisham, Jr. 



DEPARTMENT OF 
GENERAL SERVICES 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR 

July 10, 1990 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CALIFORNIA 

5730 - 24TH STREET 
BUILDING FOUR 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
95822-3699 

916-449-5548 

DIVISIONS: 

COMMUNICATIONS 
FACILITY MANAGEMENT 
FLEET MANAGEMENT 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

Honorable Members in Session: 

Subject: 	MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM RENOVATION DESIGN 
SUBMITTAL AND AUTHORIZATION TO EXPEND 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 
1515 J STREET, SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 

SUMMARY 

DEVELOPMENT 
FUNDS FOR 

(PA46) 

This report requests the City Council accept the Design 
Development drawings and authorize expenditure of funds necessary 
to complete the Construction Documents required for renovation of 
the Memorial Auditorium, to include: 

1. Authorize expenditure of funds for Phase III - 
Construction Document architectural services with 
Dreyfuss & Blackford Architects; and 

2. Authorize City Manager to execute Supplemental Agreement 
#3 with 3D/International (Project Administrators) for 
support services related to completion of the Contract 
Document Phase. 

BACKGROUND 

On May 7, 1987, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 87-357 
which approved: 1) the reuse of the Sacramento Memorial 
Auditorium as a fixed seat theater; and 2) the development of an 
architectural program, and related cost estimates for the reuse 
and rehabilitation of the building. 

On June 30, 1987, City Council 
approving the establishment of a 

-- Design Advisory Committee. 
:epresentatives from performing 

adopted Resolution No. 87-504 
Sacramento Memorial Auditorium 
This committee consisted of 
arts, veterans and historic 



City Council 
Re: Memorial Auditorium Renovation 
July 10, 1990 
Page 2 

preservation organizations and 
Council. The purpose of the 
staff and City consultants in 
the design of the theater. 

a representative of the Citl  
committee was to work with City 

the development of a program for 

On April 4, 1989 the City Council adopted resolution No. 89-260 
authorizing: 

1. The City Manager to execute a comprehensive professional 
consultant agreement with Dreyfuss & Blackford Service6 
Architects for architectural design services related to 
renovation of the Memorial Auditorium for an amount not 
to exceed $2,915,000.00; and 

2. Authorize funding for the consultant to complete only 
Phase I - Schematic Design services for an amount not to 
exceed $640,590.00, and direct City staff to report back 
to the Council for funding authorization prior to 
Consultant proceeding with additional work specified in 
their contract. 

The Architects completed the Schematic Design Documents and 
submitted their design to the Design Advisory Committee and 
Design Review and Preservation Board for review and comment. 
Information and suggestions obtained from these meetings were 
incorporated in the design and submitted to the City Council as 
an information update on September 5, 1989. As a result of the 
informational update the City Council authorized the following: 

1- The expenditure of funds necessary fbr completion of 
Phase II - Design Development Services by Dreyfuss and 
Blackford Architects, consistent with their Professional 
Service Agreement (Agreement #88201); and 

2. The expenditure of funds necessary for 3D/International 
to 	complete Phase I services consistent with 
responsibilities 	in 	their Professional Services 
Agreement (Agreement #87388). 

The Architects and Project Administrators have diligentlyj  
executed their contract responsibilities during the Design 
Development Phase providing a renovation plan consistent with the 
architectural program commissioned by the City, while maintaining 
the original construction budget of $24 million. 



7.ity Council 
Re: Memorial Auditorium Renovation 
July 10, 1990 
Page 3 

In order to provide the City with maximum use the Architects 
have identified seven additive alternates. These alternates 
were outside the scope of the original project construction 
budget but can be added to the project. 

Alternate fl Pipe Organ Restoration 	 $500,000 
The current design of the theater incorporates 
adequate space for the pipe 'organ and support 
equipment. 	The additional cost identified for 
this 	additive 	alternate includes removal, 
renovation/restoration and reinstallation as 
described in the July 5, 1990 pipe organ report 
plus additional ductwork necessary to operate the 
pipe organ. 

Alternate 12 Reception Room 
The basic reception room 
completed as part of the 
Funds identified for this 
room finishes, electrical, 
services. 

$ 90,000 
configuration will be 
general construction. 
alternate will provide 
mechanical and support 

Alternate /3 Side Terraces 	 $ 80,000 
The current design requires installation of 
additional exit doors on the east and west 
corridors to meet fire life and safety 
requirements. The side terraces would utilize the 
side exits to provide an area for patrons to 
congregate on the exterior of the building during 
intermissions. 

. Alternate 14 Musicians Lounge 	 $ 56,000 
This area is located in the basement adjacent to 
the orchestra pit, providing direct access for 
musicians. 	Funds for this alternate will allow 
completion 	of 	room 	finishes, 	restrooms, 
electrical, -  mechanical and support services. 

Alternate /5 Theatrical Lighting 
Lighting equipment identified 
are not critical for operation 
allow flexibility in meeting 
imposed on similar facilities. 

$ 43,000 
for this alternate 

of the theater, but 
demands typically 



City Council 
Re: Memorial Auditorium Renovation 
July 10, 1990 
Page 4 

Alternate 16 Signage Kiosks 	 $ 40,500 
Signs will be located at the corners of 15th & a 
and 16th & J Streets. 

Alternate 17 Fixed-Seating Allowance 	 $ 96,000 
Funds identified for this alternate will increase 
the quality of hardware and material used in the 
seating to reduce long term maintenance and 
operations costs. 

Total of all Additive Alternates 	$905,500 

Each additive alternate identified above will be documented 
within the scope of the Architects basic services agreement, 
during the next phase of work. Detailed renovation 
specifications for the pipe organ would be provided under a 
separate agreement. 

SCHEDULE 

Exhibit B is a condensed version of the current projectH 
schedule. In order to maintain the current schedule, the design 
provided in this report will be presented to the Design Review 
and Preservation Board on July 16. Comments from the Design 
Review and Preservation Board will be provided to the committee 
during the July 17th presentation. 

While the project schedule indicates uninterrupted activity 
through completion of construction, funding has not been 
identified for construction of the project. 

FINANCIAL 

The Architectural Professional Services Agreement approved by 
the Council on April 4, 1989 is divided into the following five 
phases: 

Phase I 	Schematic Design 	 $ 640,590 
Phase II Design Development 	 $ 617,838 
Phase III Contract Documents 	 $1,001.290 
Phase IV Bidding 	 $ 118,496 
Phase V 	Construction 	 $ 536,786  

Total 	$2,915,000 



City Council 
Re: Memorial Auditorium Renovation 
July 10, 1990 
Page 5 

Authorization requested under this report will include Phase III 
Contract Document services and Supplemental Agreement #2 of 
$9,150 for a total of $1,010,440 to complete the Contract 
Document Phase incorporating information on all additive 
alternates. 	When combined with the architects previous 
authorizations, 	the total compensation will increase to 
$2,311,868. 

The Construction Administration Professional Services Agreement 
approved by the Council on June 8, 1988 is divided into the 
following two phases: 

Phase I Schematic & 'Design Development 	 $ 224,000 
Phase II Construction Documents through Construction $ 971,000  

Total 	$1,195,000 

Authorization requested under this report will only include the 
Construction Document portion of Phase II services established 
in their original agreement as described in Supplemental 
kgreement #3, for a cost of $336,795. When combined with the 
Project Administrators previous authorizations the total 
compensation will increase to $936,449. 

There is sufficient fund balance remaining in the Community 
Center Fund (419) for both Supplemental Agreements. The 
available fund balance for this project is $1,620,580. No 
additional allocation of funds is required for approval of the 
Supplemental Agreements contained in this report. 

The overall project budget will increase to $39.4 million with 
inclusion of all additive alternates identified in this report. 

MBE WBE 

•The City's current MBE/WBE guidelines will be followed 
throughout completion of the design phase and will be 
incorporated in the bidding and constructions phases of the 
project. 



Recommendat'on Approved: 

Note: 	Questions regarding this 
David Morgan, Senior Architect, 
449-6745. 

Attachment 

r- ,  Walter J. Slipe, Manager 

City Council 
Re: Memorial Auditorium Renovation 
July 10, 1990 
Page 6 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the City Council adopt the attached 
resolution: 

1. Accept the Design Development Documents prepared by 
Dreyfuss & Blackford Architects in association with 
James Stewart Polshek & Partners adding seven additive' 
alternates to the project scope; 

2. Authorize funding for completion of Phase III 1  
-Construction Document services by Dreyfuss & Blackford 
Architects consistent with their original Professional 
Services Agreement;. 

3. Authorize the City Manager• to execute Supplemental i  
Agreement #2 with Dreyfuss & Blackford for preparation 

• of Contract Documents for additive alternates at a cost 
not to exceed Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Dollars 

• ($9,150); and 

4. Authorize the City Manager to execute Supplemental 
Agreement #3 with 3D/International limiting their scope' 
of Phase II services to Construction Documents for a' 
cost not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty Six Thousand 
Seven Hundred Ninety Five and No/Dollars ($336,795). 

RespeAcdtioloppsubmitted, 

/Or'  440!■ :;010. 

OF 

s

'

vices 
ra M garte 
Director of 	1 

July 17, 1990 
District #1 

report should be referred to 
Facility Management Division, 



RESOLUTION NO. 
ADOPTED BY THE SACRAMENTO CITY COUNCIL 

ON DATE OF 

 

July 17, 1990 

 

   

• RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FUNDING FOR 
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT SERVICES AND CITY MANAGER 
EXECUTION OF SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS 
FOR RENOVATION OF TEE MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM: 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

1. Accept the Design Development Documentation prepared by 
Dreyfuss & Blackford Architects in association with 
James Stewart Polshek & Partners adding seven additive 
alternates to the project scope; 

2 	Authorize funding not to exceed One Million One 
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety• and No/100 dollars 
($1,001,290.00) for execution of Phase III - 
Construction Document Services by Dreyfuss & Blackford 
Architects, consistent with their original Professional 
Services Agreement (#88201); 

3. Authorize the City Manager to execute Supplemental 
Agreement #2 with Dreyfuss & Blackford Architects for 
preparation of contract documents for additive 
alternates at a cost not to exceed Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Fifty dollars ($9,150); and 

4. Authorize the City Manager to execute Supplemental 
Agreement #3 with 3/D/International limiting their 
scope of Phase II services to construction documents 
for a cost not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five and No/100 dollars 
($336,795). 

MAYOR 
ATTEST: 

CITY CLERK 

FOR CITY CLERK USE ONLY 

	

RESOLUTION NO.: 	  

	

DATE ADOPTED: 	  



eld 31.1S 
LL 	  

7 

1.33:2115 rrrrl. 

rmr.r. 

-7P! 

•■•• • ••■■•••3 
Yiran 

• r■•■•• 

▪ rrra 
■■•11 

■•• ■I■rr. • ■•••■•• 1•••■•1 

Irir4 	 rrl■rnel 

.11111 rl■P/0 ••••S 

r■■■••• PPG 

RNA rs.11110 
am. 	 wrEry t 

-Mr •••••=r3 Ir••••■■• 

rmr■••• 

6101 	 ••■•■,.. 
,•■••••711 

r•rr Fn.. • men. 
• ■■••• •■••••■• 

rwrr maIrri, 

m.me wavy 	 •■• 
••• •■••■ • 

■•11‘) 

.•••••• pm, *•13 
wan. 

P.M pmwer ••■•.1.  
.PO .■■• 91.0 

PrOpler 
■•■••••1 • 

01.4PIIPor .101•Prm IpirrIVNI• 



Ow • L■oom 
Ilmmmos 

SMII■. 
.••■■■. 

LI•ym. ImAm  
MOO.. 	

••••■■ 

imar• MM.. Aim 
• 

Ilm.■ MM. L•1 roma 
1m Wm 1M OM 
m• 	 Cm ■••• 

Ima•nrI.F. 
mom • *mos •.■Lm 

1...■ mama mIM 

L•ar•• AMM1P 
e••• Sg■••• 	 1• 
•••111•Ym 1.11. iN• 
1••■■ em= mo• 

gamma p.p... 

=M.O. 3s• IMO 
Lamo■• arod.s gm* 

ImMo 

111■1 
cyAm• eMl• 

11Lry C.... 
LOM•01•■■■• 

tIL 
1m [rm. 1ML■ Man 

••■■•■ ir■mm. 

I441.• 	 ■•••■•• 
M.. Dom 

11■11■•• •••■•••1 

9.1.••■1 • .1a=0 
i1.1.0 

SMI 

ISAYMIM MAO 

LIO•O• ILIMILIOMIIM 

• le; 

L '191 

p.m 
LAW (aware-0 1 Ym 

UST 

4g, 	Wa.rnone .••••c can..1 	 01316 

Se 	 an-..........Y.ari,ow 0../Pay• - •,.,..... vr.. 	 .. ..,,..... 	 a, 

... 	 P.a... •ou,H9C.A.. S.a...........-......r-r*....o. 	 IC Oa al., It 	 • 

r -1 	TFARSYLOOFMAALLY.1 JAMOMMOLIS • spJl ........• 	 .1_ _IYAL 	 at 

... 	 c•:••-...i.... ,-......3se .  - covws=“rure UNIM..1... 	 I 
44 	 CA./AMA. ..1.....11.0.4 (V,. NY. Atto.D.p My 1..... ) 	 7 AA, 	 III  

NO 	 no,..1,110 L., . MY.4.Y.1111A.  • .....0•THLYLM 	 S •••.... 	 6 I 

1.1 A 	 .1.15.1CYS P.a. - Kam Y.Ay 	 •1 G.... •It 

0 A 	 MY,. x..r ,g.onso 0......Yry ' - ...• p . . MLA, • 7 mg, ...pm , ...y. 	 8 al 

N 0 	 ...RA miL ...• nuy, - ry.....• Icy 	 •s•.,. e • • ,5-... eon. 

NOT! 

L 	 ....•••••••• I" 	 y 7 Mow. 
• cov.w.ss Fawn, ...J.. •••••.“. 

' 

• rgder 

LANDSCAPE PLAN 



    

   

 

• U/■•• 

 

 

••••■=1 
P•PI■• •••••••• 

!IA Y.= II••• 
■••■ Ga•••• ••1•• 
• -•■•.1. 

r  
US P. MI• 

111••••• .1••• 
• .•• yaw •■■ . 

	

141■■ 	 I.. MI 
elal■ wan 

Ca, la••■• (1■I■■• 
MIS NY. I.= ON 
■■••• two.= nom 

1•4:6•• 
.•••••• .14■■• •1911 

1.1•11...• 

.1.. • ■■■••.* 
41.1. SF= 

py. 

.14,

▪  

..•••••• 
• ••■•• ••••■••• • ••■• ■■• 
111■11.r• b. .0  

al..■ 

1,w• I 

 

 

.1.1•MB 
111■1■ 

▪ Oilm• 0.411. 

 

 

BASEMENPLAN 

 

   



	WiNit ritaiNsa- 
u nm 

Inc 
6161,114.......•■■••••■• ■••••11.0.1•■•■•■ ■■• ■••■•■■•■■■•• 

, 

4•■■• ■•■■•■• bo- 
Imo fm.■ 41•11...• 

RIM 

ORCHESTRA PLAN 



6110ANRR 191•PRR 

1171■'.  

ERA. 	 Ammon. 
110...1••• 
44.4■ emu, Iffils■ 
• ■■•••■ 

From I. pp.= 

▪ ••■ /••• 11.• Roo 

0....■ •••■•• 
eras • S.W. ...Rm. 
RR Mown MR. amo 
li■•••■• OMR. MA 

MYER. ORR. 

•••••••• 	 eal• 

1••••• 

OR. 
■••■ dad■• 

R

▪  

R • ...RR 

R

▪  

R. 
• 1.■•• A....A • •■• 

▪ R.... ISA.. .1. • 

44.. • 4..4:4 
▪ IR• 
b• Arm. CR.., ea • u 

4..m.=•• 
RR.. • •■•4 

:Rmrs. 010..R. 

= 

4 

t 

0•IIR • 

® 

tr. 0, MN 	1111 	41. 	11 
" 

.4 

'1.1"" * A: 7...  ro 	 E-7.1)11,4.06731'  /Nit: 	.t.  ,2°. 4  

.1` 	 inn ! 

•-y 
"j  " 

.2 1 

13, 	 if 	 4 .  

I 	- 

PARQUE.TLAN 

t 



1st TIER PLAN 

ha. 	 ammo al Imam 

Illo• Va. 10,1M11 

...a. lineal 
Ilaa • lama /a.m. 
ri• lam 11.1.1.1. WI 
a•■•• laaa• laa 

•amaka 

taw loam.. C■liam. 
anal= •••, ea 
&imam. alias all 

•••■•■ •••■■ 
tr".  
.11.■ llama alb 

l.:.

▪ 	

•••■•• 

baal•• .  lama. *Ma 

laa Gra: I 
laaa lr.■••• 
taa affea• • Arda. 

▪ laa 
I= Aar& Cala. all 

••■•••11 
Al.■•• 

Paw. alaa. a a 

am/a. Yana 

11= Er 



- allan••=61 11•01.111.t II/M/11•111/1 

Mm. 
1117=1. 

Wm. 	 Mai 

NO 

• 

NM 11. 
bow.. 	 .11.10 
sal. 

Mml 
Z.11.. Mama 

Sol WM. 	 • 
....Se (Maim IS 
MN Yam NW. 1.1 

41.1. 

111. 	 M. 
- 111.3. 

0.1 

II

▪  

I.. am.  

▪ las I 

as. • as 
119.11 	 ..... 

.4S.C.M4M 

LI.= [Mama Om ab 

▪ • aSs. 

Os 	 to. 



••• 

II.A.11 

• 
.••■ 
I. Wm, ••■ 

•••11. 
Swaim • 1.1•• 

•••■•••• PO.* REM 

=•.• 
0•••• 1,126 

..•••• 

- 1:111.• 

• 
1•■•••■ CA.= MIS 

Go.. • 

a.. • 

• sul, 

•■••• 

=r 

du... • II... 

For""......  

MO, /1.••• 

.11M•1•11.1.1.... 

i•■ I &ma .• 7..7  

A 108 ROOF PLAN 

V
..

.L
IH

h
A

ZI
 



. 	_ 	 . 

um 	 •••■■• 
•••• ••••. 

••••••• 

Ong •■••.••■ 'A.m.. 

.at ...rem • w••••• ••••••• 
•■■•■•3••■•■•• 

■•• 

.•■•■■•• • ' 17.7, 0..41 
■a••••••1 

• •••••••3■11 

.15f •■••3 •••■•• 

IOW ...WC •■•••1 
•■■•••4 

■•■■• •••■•••• 

.11111•11 
m■ ••••■• ■••••••.t 

• ■■••• 
•■••••1=1••••111 

.111ffi 	 A.m.! 
. s•ie 

• ••••11 
.•••••• 

rm. 	 •••• 
some,. I.., 11.7111 

■■■• 

■INTI 
117 ■/.11•0 

•••■■• 

.1"1.1.11 

......13"•■••■•V 
140 'MY .1•14 

wpm. ••■•••■••1 
■••■•• • .1, 

.1=11XIM 	 ISUMMITI•11.  

• 

- .11.••••• 	 •,•-•1.  ••• 
fey, • •••••• ,•-••• ••••• 

14171.1V 

--••• 	 ,••7 

11.'••'• 

kNai •••••••-e•I 

3.•-•,n5'7.1.1.974.1 

• ■•••••■•:••• 

stam• W.% •,•441 .---- 

• " 
I3 5 IN3PWC,131,10 WA.30 

1.111104 

wouvnro xtrat 

FirVA313 

 

lv43 Mlerat 	 04  



rna 
...VC& .1. 

mgrA WET, 

• 

=7,-e0a0c 

0.0 Che• 

111  

1.007,71 

LAU LUAU CR 

Twasia lamiriAnsEr  

1."  

A 202 

0•1- ••■ 

04•••■ 
•••••• 

111..0. 0000 .16 

• 
bra ■•• ■■■■•• 

Me M. 

11..11. • 01011• 
IIMM 

AM* 

04. • 
61. .•■=o, 

Ca.• 

•••••• 

.0•4%.■ TM. 

L1.1•0••• 

.• • /00••• 

se.••■n.. ragfa, 

0••••Cm.. 

0.. .0 

••••• I.. 

I.... C.. ••10 

••••=. Oa... MO 

'EN 

EAST nEAAtAAE 

— 	 - --, • . 	 _ 

- 

40E04 +VA. --- • M. 0.70.  

.10,00 

.00.0 

..7101•014 • 

0  ■451 EtgyATION  

ELEVATIONS 



caoss smnag 	stanoCusc 

11 
	 — — —=- .= 	— — — _ NON ne017.11-1 

CROSS TONS 

0  [NOS SEC 1140•1 THIGOGNI ••GITOUILII•1 ILKWING 1101;111 MO SLUM 

war. 

Yr, na■■■ sum 
▪ ■••■, 

Ww. 
u• 	■I• lw• 

WWW 
Wow • Maya 	 . 
PCB halm 
.www .  WW4* WU. 

WWIYI !Wow 

• 	 WP=i Cw.W. 	 . 
PM ..1w- WS- Sw 
iwwq, fetWa 

WWW Salwe 

WPw.• Nuww 
PW• W. 

wow.. WWw •IL• • 

10.0 ••••••• 
W• • ...wpm 
kW. Wm • 
- Glaw. Maui 

t,41:1.."-t".. • ••—••• 
1.ww• COY.. WU • 

- Womloom 

••• 	 Cai.• 

▪ ••■•■•• 
Lira • Plw;coa 

•••••ww. W.Ow• 



. • " 

_ 

rT2i. 	rr 

•i  

I 

117rf-r"P- 

2.....1.11 

Ism 

• • 
err 

••••••• ••••■ 

••••• • •■•••• 
qr. 

11••

▪  

■■•■•• 
!arr. 44••• nr.a. 

Ard 

• 

▪ Gam 

1.1211■ OTIS. 

o 

SECIIMI 	ErrIriArcC ,cme 

     

      

      

Cron  rrfo, 14.04  

CROSS SECTIONS 
N.A. WWI LCONPG rCrirp.j 

I-0' 



LONGITUDINAL ACTION 

iN A 
Ra. 
0111. 'ma teal Alb 0. 

mon. 

=. 
•••■■• 	 ISM 

....AA 	 sm 
M.. .• 

Vas Sm. 

Im 
• I.O.W. IND 
••••■• 11.0.•• 

•••••..... di.. NOM 

,•■•■ .11.■ 
.170 
Loma CeINI■1. *AM 

•■••••• L...A•m• 

• Fr. AY- • 

, 
?Z.= 
O.

▪  

., • 
■••••...... 

1.

▪  

13.17t001.. Winas 

▪ • 	. . 

• A 203 



if 11  

IL 

n 

int 

_ • I. 

; 

..ta, ...ca. • 
•ne....o.nieuTa 

4 MP- 
•■•■■•• ••••••■ 

1:1■••• • •■■ 

is &Imam. C•1•••• 1•13/ 

ePar- 

+rim- 

4How- 

211.1“'"'-• 
- 17•1■■ 

• ■••••• Ole 
- 1•Nol 	 n•■•• ••■■ 
ii••• 1.10 
Pm Val Ow •.• m.0 . 

• 

••■•11•••■ 

Itorida • 	 •■•=, 
Cra YE. S. US 
Woman. .061.■ 

1.•■•••  00.4 9,11Z• 

••••••• 

- 01•1.= WWI 

1•••••■• 
Arm. 

1••■■. 	 MIA 

ar

▪  

r• c■ar 
urr arr. • •■■ r - 

or 	ima 
▪ nwego• PM..., *YU 

■■•■•■•••C...••■ 

*nap. 

a 

LONGITUDINAL SECTIONS 



Z# 31V1s11:1311V day I.# 311/K11:1311V day 
c# 3.11, 

oft 

ISM - 	 ..•••• 0111 
art ...gear ••••■•• 

elm 	 •■••.II 

, 

ww■la ftrere 

• =110 ••=.1.1, 

■■■• • 
••••• 

...WV 

..•■• 

sm. 	 ••••■•1 
an- 

•••1 ••■••■0 ••■••• 
•■•••• 

S 
•■• 

• .4.11,111 

•••• ■na 

	

mr. 	 am 

	

••■•■ ••••• 	am, 

■•■....= 
•■•••• 

town arbowswi 



17# 3111Ni:1317V Calf 
1 

• 

nv„,auz. 

_Eh 
erill 

fr,  

1,Eir 
D 

enu 

0.4. 011,041 
, 	 halna 

• ••••.• ■•■•••• ••• 

•••••• •••,• 

El 	f

▪ 	

irr.14.1.•6 
••••••• 

••• •■•■•• •■•• 

• ••-•-i • ■■•II 

••••1 

ow. 

• ••• 

■■•••••■. 
•••••••.7 ..•••••: 

.....,„,••••• 

••• 
•••■•••1 •••• 

• ■•.• ••■••■• 

VB. •■••0 •■••■• 
••• 

•■■••• *on.. 

-we ••• 
.." •■•• I•1 ••• VS 

••••• .1•••• ,• ■••• •••• 
1.• 	 • 

.111 1:4 
rm. ••■•••• 



•••••• 

••■•=0, 	 01.0 
• 

▪ ■••• 1. I. .64 

• • Soda. rm. - 

%Era 0••.• •I•I• 

15.4 ••■• 

CaMm• FM, 

0.1.11N• 
....••• b.= V•2I 

Pos • •••••• ■ 
P•0 
Ammo.. GSA.. em• 

11.1.•

• 

1 . ..11 • a... 1. 

▪ 1.0.• 

• • ....now 

••••••• ow■ .11 

• •■•••• 
ism.. • 
▪ 11....• 

..! 

11=0 ••■•••1.1 • ihms  

• 

..•■•.11 
M=0 
EIMMIMMINIE 

=MN= IN 
cm i:=Nimm 



DATE: JULY 10 
PREPARED BY: 	.•RGAN 

SACRAMENTO MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM 

Projected Schedule 

'PHASE 
1989 1990 1991 1992 1993 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 '10 11 12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 	12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 	12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 	12 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

' SCHEMATIC  
. D ESIGN , 	•,,..........0. 0 ,:voy* ,  

DESIGN 
DEVELOPMENT 

I 

I 

I 
- 

CONSTRUCTION 	• 
DOCUMENTS 

_ 

I 

I 

I I 

I: 

 I 
 

I :0%.0.4!:,:.•.%•-•,•:::-. .. 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

BIDDING  
I 

I 

I 

•::'::1::.: 	' 
•;.:1 

:,....*:,.,1, 1 ii.  ' 

CONSTRUCTION I 

a 

I 

I 

• 

I- , 

I ...:,,,,,I.A •-107 "'", 	':- :Igs.:1.0.4::,,:kgy "rgs*:: 

MILESTONES MAR. 1989 SEPT. 1989 JUL. 1990 APR .1991 SEPT. 1991 MEMORIAL DAY 1993 


